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GLOBAL SYSTEM OF TRADE PREFERENCES 

Concessions granted by 

CHILE 

Tariffs 

Customs Duty 
Tariff Item  

Number Description of product (1) Base Rate of  
Duty (2) 

GSTP 
Concession Rate 

of Duty (3) 
Remarks 

13.03.01.00 Vegetable saps and extracts 
Ex.: pyrethrins 

15% 10%  

29.44.09.00 Clindamycin phosphate 15% 10%   

29.44.89.00 Neomycin 15% 10%   

40.01.01.00 Latex 15% 10%   

40.01.89.00 Other natural rubbers 15% 10%   

62.03.01.00 Jute container bags and sacks 
Ex.: Bags 

15% 10%   

71.02.01.00 Precious and semi-precious stones, 
raw, cut or processed in some other 
form, without being set or mounted, 
including strung together for 
transport, but without being strung 
together for aesthetic reasons. For 
industrial use. 
Ex.: Diamonds 

15% 10%  

81.04.01.01 Other common base or manufactured 
metals, base or manufactured cermets 

Ex.: raw bismuth 
Ex.: raw cadmium 

15% 10%  

84.06.01.00 Explosion or internal combusion 
piston engines - aircraft 

15% 10%  

86.03.00.00 Other rail locomotives, locomotive 
tenders 

15% 10%  

(1) For legal purposes, only the Spanish version shall be considered the authentic version. 

(2) Customs rate applicable on the date of signature, for information purposes only. 

(3) GSTP Concession Rate of Duty. The customs concession granted under GSTP, consisting in a percentage 
reduction of the customs duty levied (preferential percentage).  

Ex. Exclusively. 

 


